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CITY OF SEGUIN       No.____________ 
 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEGUIN, TEXAS AMENDING THE SEGUIN CODE OF 
ORDINANCES, APPENDIX C – FEE SCHEDULE, CHAPTER 74, 
PARKS AND RECREATION, SECTION A – MAX STARCKE 
PARK GOLF COURSE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY 
CLAUSE AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE, AND AUTHORIZING CITY 
STAFF TO SUBMIT THIS ORDINANCE AS A SUPPLEMENT TO 
THE SEGUIN CODE OF ORDINANCES. 

 
 
WHEREAS, in order to offset expenses, create a fund for golf course 
improvements and to remain competitive with other area golf courses staff is 
recommending changes to the golf course fee structure; and 
 
WHEREAS, the changes will include a phasing out of annual memberships by 
not adding any new annual memberships; and 
 
WHEREAS, existing annual membership holders, both resident and non-
resident, can continue to renew their memberships as long as there are no gaps 
in said membership. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Seguin, Texas: 
 
Section 1.  Appendix C – Fee Schedule, Chapter 74, Parks and Recreation, 
Streets and other Facilities, of the Seguin Code of Ordinances the City of Seguin, 
Texas is hereby amended as follows (underlining indicates added text, 
strikethrough indicates deleted text): 
 
(a) Max Starcke Park Golf Course:  74-51 
 
(1) Existing Resident membership fees (no new memberships available), 
annual for weekday (Monday—Friday) play only: 
 

Adult .....   675.00 775.00 
Senior (age 60 or older) .....600.00 700.00 
Couples .....   950.00 1,050.00 
Families .....   1,025.00  1,125.00 
 
(2) Existing Nonresidents membership fees (no new memberships available), 
annual, for weekday (Monday—Friday) play only: 
 
Adult .....   725.00 825.00 
Senior (age 60 or older)  650.00  750.00 
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Couples .....   975.00 1,075.00 
Families .....   1,050.00   1,150.00 
 
 
 
(3) Existing Resident membership fees, annual (no new memberships 
available), for weekly play including weekends   
 
Adult .....   700.00 925.00 
Senior (age 60 or older) .....775.00 850.00 
Couples .....   1,050.00  1,200.00 
Families .....   1,125.00  1,275.00 
 
(4) Existing Nonresident membership fees (no new memberships available), 
annual, for weekly play including weekends   
 
Adult .....   875.00 1,025.00 
Senior (age 60 or older) .....800.00 950.00 
Couples .....   1,125.00  1,275.00 
Families .....   1,200.00   1,350.00 
 
(5) Monthly g Green fees: 
 
Monday through Friday, Adults   20.00 
Monday through Friday, Senior   16.00 
Weekend and Holidays    23.00  
Weekly, Monday through Friday play only ..... 125.00 150.00/month  
Weekly, including weekend play .....  150.00 175.00/month  
 
(6) Trail fee (Residents only): 
 
Daily ..... 12.00  
Annual ..... 475.00 575.00 
 
(7) Prepaid player cards   
 
25 rounds of golf ..... 300.00 375.00  
50 rounds of golf ..... 550.00 700.00  
75 rounds of golf ..... 750.00 975.00 
100 rounds of golf    1,200.00 

150 rounds of golf    1,650.00 
200 rounds of golf    2,000.00 
250 rounds of golf    2,250.00  
 
(8) Annual locker fee ..... 60.00 75.00 
 
(9) Golf cart rental (per rider):   
 
a. 18 holes ..... 13.00  
b. 9 holes ..... 9.00  
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(10) Trained and authorized golf course marshals are provided unlimited golf 
Monday through Friday with a cart at no charge for services provided. 

 
 

Section 2.   In accordance with Section 3.10 of the Seguin City Charter, this 
Ordinance shall become effective upon ten (10) days following passage on 
second reading. 
 
Section 3.   If any clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be deemed to be 
unenforceable for any reason, such unenforceable clause or provision shall be 
severed from the remaining portions of the Ordinance, which shall continue to 
have full force and effect.   
 
Section 4.  City Staff is hereby authorized to submit this Ordinance as a 
supplement to the Seguin Code of Ordinances. 
 
 
PASSED UPON FIRST READING on July 15, 2014. 
 
PASSED UPON SECOND READING on August 5, 2014. 

 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
DON KEIL 
Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________________  
Thalia Stautzenberger 
City Secretary 


